CARGO WORKSHOP MANUAL
STI-448, S11 (9/08P) Published by
Daimler Trucks North America LLC
4747 N. Channel Ave.
Portland, OR 97217
Printed in U.S.A.
Sterling Cargo Workshop Manual
Full download: http://manualplace.com/download/sterling-cargo-workshop-manual/

F4 Cummins B5.9 (propane) 185–224
FA Cummins 6BT 5.9 (diesel) / ISB 185–224
Vehicle Identification Numbering System 00.03
VIN for Vehicles Built through April 30, 2000
Cargo Workshop Manual, Supplement 10, September 2005 050/3
VIN Positions 6 and 7 (Engine Manufacturer, Model, Horsepower Range)
Code Engine
Manufacturer Engine Model HP Range
FB Cummins 6BT 5.9 (diesel) / ISB 225–275
FF Cummins 6BT 5.9/ ISB 153–184
FH Cummins 6BT 5.9–195G (natural gas) 185–224
FV Cummins 6BT 5.9–195G (natural gas) 126–152
GA Mercedes-Benz OM 366LA 185–224
GB Mercedes-Benz OM 366LA 225–275
GF Mercedes-Benz OM 366LA 153–184
HB Detroit Diesel S–50 225–275
HC Detroit Diesel S–50 276–335
HD Detroit Diesel S–50 336–407
JA Caterpillar CFE / 3126 (diesel) 185–224
JB Caterpillar CFE / 3126 (diesel) 225–275
JC Caterpillar CFE / 3126 (diesel) 276–335
JF Caterpillar CFE / 3126 (diesel) 153–184
KY Cummins L10 225–275
LA Cummins 6C 8.3 (diesel) / ISC 185–224
LB Cummins 6C 8.3 (diesel) / ISC 225–275
LC Cummins 6C 8.3 (diesel) / ISC 276–335
LD Cummins L10 336–407
LE Cummins ISC 336–407
LL Cummins C 8.3 (natural gas) / ISC 225–276
LY Cummins L10 276–330
MC Cummins M11 / ISM 276–335
MD Cummins M11 / ISM 336–407
ME Cummins M11 / ISM 408–495
MW Cummins ISM 496–605
NT Cummins 4B 3.9–130 hp (diesel) 126–152
PY Detroit Diesel S-60, 11.1 L 275–330
RY Caterpillar 3406 270–330
SE Detroit Diesel S-60, 12.7 L 408–495
SM Detroit Diesel S-60, 12.7 L 276–335
SY Caterpillar 3406 333–407
SZ Detroit Diesel S-60, 12.7 L 496–605
TD Detroit Diesel S-55 336–407
TE Detroit Diesel S-55 408–495
Vehicle Identification Numbering System00.03
VIN for Vehicles Built through April 30, 2000
Cargo Workshop Manual, Supplement 10, September 2005050/4
VIN Positions 6 and 7 (Engine Manufacturer, Model, Horsepower Range)
Code Engine
Manufacturer Engine Model HP Range
TJ Dodge Magnum V8 (gasoline) 207–253
TR Dodge Magnum V10 (gasoline) 270–330
TY Caterpillar 3408 383–467
UY Caterpillar 3306 225–275
VY Caterpillar 3406 225–269
WC Caterpillar CFE/3126 276–335
WD Caterpillar C12 / 3176L 336–407
WE Caterpillar C12 / 3176L 408–495
WY Caterpillar 3306 276–335
XY Caterpillar 3406 408–495
XZ Caterpillar 3406 496–605
YY Detroit Diesel S-60, 11.1 L 225–274
ZY Detroit Diesel S-60, 12.7 L 333–407
1B Detroit Diesel 6L–71 225–275
1C Detroit Diesel 6L–71 276–335
2W Detroit Diesel S-60, 14.0L 496–605
3A Mercedes-Benz MB904 185–224
4Y Detroit Diesel 6V–92 239–287
5Y Detroit Diesel 6V–92 288–352
6A Mercedes-Benz MB906 185–224
6B Mercedes-Benz MB906 225–275
6C Mercedes-Benz MB906 276–335
6Y Detroit Diesel 8V–92 365–446
7D Cummins ISX Signature 336–407
7E Cummins ISX Signature 408–495
7W Cummins ISX Signature 496–605
8Y Detroit Diesel 8V–92 302–364
9Y Detroit Diesel 8V–92 447–522
0Y No Engine — —
Table 6, VIN Positions 6 and 7 (Engine Manufacturer, Model, Horsepower Range)
VIN Position 8 (Gross Vehicle Weight Rating)
Code lb kg
A 26,001–33,000 11 794–14 968
B 33,001 or over 14 969 or over
Vehicle Identification Numbering System 00.03
VIN for Vehicles Built through April 30, 2000
Cargo Workshop Manual, Supplement 10, September 2005 050/5
Sterling Cargo Workshop Manual